The SY10/100EL34/L are low skew ÷2, ÷4, ÷8 clock
generation chips designed explicitly for low skew clock
generation applications. The internal dividers are
synchronous to each other, therefore, the common output
edges are all precisely aligned. The devices can be driven
by either a differential or single-ended ECL or, if positive
power supplies are used, PECL input signal.  In addition,
by using the VBB output, a sinusoidal source can be AC-

will maintain their state during the internal clock freeze and will return to clocking once the internal clocks are unfrozen.  The outputs
will transition to their next states in the same manner, time and relationship as they would have had the EN signal not been asserted.
PRODUCT ORDERING CODE
EN
Q1
Q2
CLK
Internal Clock
Disabled
Internal Clock
Enabled
Q0
Note 1. Recommended for new designs.
Ordering Package Operating Marking
Code Type Range Code
SY10EL34LZI(1) Z16-2 Industrial HEL34L
SY10EL34LZITR*(1) Z16-2 Industrial HEL34L
SY100EL34LZI(1) Z16-2 Industrial XEL34L
SY100EL34LZITR*(1) Z16-2 Industrial XEL34L
*Tape and Reel
4
Precision Edge™
SY10EL34/L
SY100EL34/LMicrel
16 LEAD SOIC .150" WIDE (Z16-2)
Rev. 02
MICREL, INC. 1849 FORTUNE DRIVE SAN JOSE, CA 95131 USA
TEL + 1 (408) 944-0800  FAX + 1 (408) 944-0970  WEB http://www.micrel.com